RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR



NO P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/ACE/2024/ 402

DATE 21/05/24

CIRCULAR

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER

The provisional seniority list of **Additional Chief Engineer** showing the position as on 1/04/2024 was circulated to all concerned vide circular No. P1(1)KARMIK/SENIORITY/ACE /2024/126 dated 18-04-2024, as per clause 39 of Rajasthan Housing Board Employees (Recruitment & Promotion) Regulations 2010 and objections were invited upto 03-05-2024. Since no objection has been received, hence the FINAL SENIORITY list of **Additional Chief Engineer** is determined as on 01.04.2024 as under:

Copy of this list is also available on the Website www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb

S. No.	Name & Father's Name	Date of Birth	Qualifi- cation	Mode of recruit ment	Year of Selection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	SH. AMIT AGRAWAL S/O MUKUT BEHARI LAL	15.05.67	B.E.	PR.	2022-23	C.E. by Review Revision
2	SH. TEJVEER SINGH MEENA (ST) S/O SH. MOHAR SINGH MEENA	07.09.69	B.E.	PR.	2023-24	

उपरोक्त वरिष्ठता सूची माननीय उच्च न्यायालय में विचाराधीन S.B. Civil writ Petition No. 12790/2016 Rajendra Gupta V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. 16505/2016 Rajendra Singh V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. 16333/2016 D.K.Garg V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. 5842/2016 Rohit Singh V/s Rajasthan Housing Board, No. 8391/2015 Hanuman Singh Barfa V/s Rajasthan Housing Board and ors. No. 5876/2015 एवं अन्य रिट याचिकाओं के अंतिम निर्णय के अध्याधीन रहेगी।

This bears the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. Anil Kumar) Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Chairman/Housing Commissioner RHB, Jaipur
- 2. Chief Engineer HQ/I/II, RHB, Jaipur.
- 3. PS to Secy/FA & CAO, RHB, Jaipur.
- 4. ACE-I/II/III/Director Law, RHB, Jaipur.
- 5. Dy. Housing Commissioner, RHB,
- 6. Resident Engineer, RHB,
- 7. Joint Director (Computer), RHB, JAIPUR for uploading on website.
- 8. All Concern's
- 9. All Cell's in (HQ).....
- 10. Per.file/Master file.

Secretary

Secretary

RajKaj Ref 7213800



Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Anit Kumar Paliwal

Designation Sacretary
Date: 2024.05.21 5:17:57 IST
Reason: Approved

Enther work/semonty 23-24/Jajonya

110022